
PRESIDENT  #58470749 
Lane Boozer, LUTCF 
Don Boozer and Associates, Inc. 
2524 Lillian Miller Pkwy., #115 
Denton, TX  76210 
940-566-0800 (ofc) 
lane@donboozer.com 
Term expires 12/23 
birthday: 10/25 
 
 
 
EXEC VICE PRES #58448506 
Karen H True  
Asst: Pam Thompson (bday 2/3) 
NAIFA-Dallas 
40 E. McDermott Drive 
Allen, TX   75002 
972-991-2364 (ofc) 
214-738-0033 (cell) 
ktrue@naifadallas.org 
helpdesk@naifadallas.org 
spouse: Jim (ann. 7/11) 
birthday:  1/17 
 
 
CHIEF INVESTMENT OFFICER 
#58465557 
John Norman, CLU. ChFC 
Asst. Debra Craig 
Penn Mutual Wealth Strategies 
15851 Dallas Parkway, #100 
Addison, TX  75001 
469-737-4076 (ofc) 
469-737-4067 (Debra) 

214-546-6378 (cell) 
972-527-4036 (home) 
jnorman@pennmutualws.com 
dcraig@pennmutualws.com 
spouse: Pam (ann. 8/27) 
birthday:  12/19 
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PRESIDENT-ELECT #58459978 
Brent Hill 
Professional Insurance Services 
4511 S. Western St, #2 
Amarillo, TX  79109 
806-803-9387 
info@proinsurancetexas.com 
Term expires 12/24 
birthday: 7/10 
 
 

MEMBERSHIP #64143806 
Alesia Dutton 
Fairway Independent 
Mortgage Corp. 
Little Elm, TX 75628 
972-922-2699 
alesia.dutton@fairwaymc.com 
Term expires 12/22 
spouse: Don (ann. 8/30) 
birthday: 3/25 
 
 
Resource Bill Montague 
 
 
 
COMMITTEES: 
  
 
MEMBER RECRUITMENT 
 
 
 
 
MEMBER ON-BOARDING & 
RETENTION 
Sandy Martinez 
915-238-7160 
sandy.martinez@advocatehealthllc.com 

birthday: 9/20 
 
 
AGENCY PRESENTATIONS 
Steve Harris 
 972-680-2777 
steve@steveharrisassociates.com 
 
 
 
 
 

SECRETARY  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
BUSINESS & PROFESSIONAL 
SKILLS #58447680 
Ryan Adams 
Financial and Insurance  
Services of Texas 
18601 LBJ Fwy., #140 
Mesquite, TX  75150 
678-516-8909 (ofc) 
radams18@gmail.com 
Term expires 12/21 
spouse: 8/4 
birthday: Leah (ann. 9/15) 
 
COMMITTEES: 
 
SPEAKERS 
 
LUNCHEONS 
Mike Evans 
972-834-4199 
mevans@thedicenter.com 
 
Resource Mary Lyons 
 
LUNCH ‘N LEARNS 
Jeff Taber 
405-203-5250 
jeff.taber@columbuslife.com 
 
CE FOLLOWING LUNCHEONS 
Mike Evans 
 
CE SUMMIT FOR SUCCESS 
Jeff Taber 
Mike Evans 
 
Resources 
Mike Smith  John Norman 
Andra Grava 
 
 
 
 
 

IMM PAST PRES #58446950 
Karl Drescher, Jr., FSS, LUTCF 
Mutual of Omaha 
122 W. John Carpenter Fwy., #100 
Irving, TX  75039 
817-226-4700 x227 (ofc) 
214-707-4168 (cell) 
karl.drescher@mutualofomaha.com 
Term expires 12/21 
spouse:  Marty (ann. 1/2) 
birthday:  5/21 
 
 
COMMITTEES: 
 
EVENTS & PROMOTIONS 
#66023600 
Aaron Peck 
Penn Mutual Wealth Strategies 
15851 Dallas Pkwy., #100 
Addison, TX  75001 
440-840-2294 
apeck@pennmutualws.com 
Term expires 12/22 
spouse:  Regina (ann. 5/5) 
birthday:  12/20 
 
 
AWARDS DINNER  
Jay Noble 
903-870-8800 
niservices@cableone.net 
 
 
PRESIDENT’S CABINET 
 
 
WEBSITE 
 
 
SOCIAL MEDIA  
Bob Yarborough 
972-429-7979 
bob@tallieoyoung.com  
  
 
SPONSORSHIPS 
Karl Drescher 
Resource Danny O’Connell 
 
 
 

NATL COMMITTEEPERSON 
#58465539 
Steve Anderson, LUTCF 
Asst.  Dawn Jordan (ext. 222) 
Mutual of Omaha Companies 
122 W. John Carpenter Fwy., #100 
Irving, TX  75039 
972-226-4700 (ofc)   
972-342-5296 (cell) 
steve.anderson@mutualofomaha.com  
Term expires 12/21 
spouse:  Maria (ann 3/14) 
birthday:  3/30   
 
 
GOVERNMENT REL #58460083 
Kelli Simms 
InsureSolve, PLLC 
15190 Prestonwood Blvd., #735 
Dallas, TX  75248 
214-938-7885 (ofc) (cell) 
kellisimms@insuresolve.com 
Term expires 12/22 
birthday: 12/12 
 
 
PAC CHAIR #58782280 
Grover Brillhart 
Penn Mutual Wealth Strategies 
622 Stoneybrook Dr. 
Wylie, TX  75098 
214-789-9600 
grover.brillhart@gmail.com 
Term expires 12/22 
birthday: 2/11 
 
COMMITTEES: 
 
BYLAWS 
 
 
PIC CO-CHAIRS   
John Davis, Jr. 
214-507-8163 
jdavisjr@insdesign.com  
 
Bob Yarborough 
972-429-7979 
bob@tallieoyoung.com  


